Illinois law.

Section 20.100  Goal 

[bookmark: _GoBack]In accordance with Section 45-57(a) of the Code, not less than 3% of the total dollar amount of State contracts, as defined by the Director of CMS, shall be the goal for awarding contracts to SDVOSBs and VOSBs. For contracts other than for construction and construction-related services entered into by a construction agency, CMS will determine goals for individual contracts unless that authority is delegated to the procuring State agency. For contracts for construction and construction-related services entered into by a construction agency, CMS delegates to the construction agency the authority to determine the goal for the individual contract.
